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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/34-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

39.07.629 

39.07.629 

40.09.031 

40.09.049 

40.10.019 

48.07.095 

Description of Goods 

Geodesic segmented modular fibreglass huts 

X-Ray safety case 

Lay-flat compressed air hose in the size range 
3/4 inch to 3 inch diameter in lengths up to 
200 meters. the hose rated at 10/bar and 
specified for working temperatures of between 
-300C and - 1000C 
Scuba diving hose being non toxic nitrite 
tube with a perf ora ted neoprene cover and 
a kevla polyester braid 
Transmission belts woven endless in the 
production process 

Glassine quality clear or coloured waxed paper 

Section Xl Base fabrics. woven. excluding those containing 
wool. on condition that they will be used only 
as a base fabric in making plastic coated. 
covered or laminated fabrics 

56.05.008 2/32mm cotton-like 100% acrylic dyed 

58.04.027 

59.08.012 

60.01.151 

60.01.151 

60.05.179 

68.04.005 

68.04.005 

70.20.031 

70.20.031 

73.15_022) 
73_15_025) 

73.15_022) 
73.15.025) 

73.15.025 

73.15.025 

73.15.025 

In""t I 

Velvets and velveteens of synthetic/regenerated 
fibres 

Expanded PVC sheeting grain 109 width l200mm 
wi th knitted hack fabric with special 
embossing 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Polar fleece i.e. a circular knitted fabric 
brushed on both sides 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Polar fleece i.e. a circular knitted fabric 
brUShed on one or both sides 
Hand crocheted bed spreads and cushion covers 

CURRENI' APPROVAL 
Grinding wbeels and discs of both vitrified 
and resinoid bond. straigbt. recessed. tapered 
or relieved. with diameters less than 75mm or 
more tban 305mm and/or thickness less than 
311m or IIOre than 5s.D 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Grinding wheels and discs of botb vitrified 
and resinoid bond. straigbt. recessed. tapered 
or relieved. witb diameters less tban 7511a or 
IIOre tban 305lla and/or tbickness of 3mm or 
less or more than 55mm 
Continuous strand reinforcing mat 

Fibreglass roll filter media 

CURRENI' APPROVAL 
Rods and bars. &B-3a-. of alloy steel and 
carbon steel. wben declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in the making of high 
tellSile bolts 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Rods and bars. 6mm' - 3omm. of alloy steel and 
carbon steel 
CURRENI' APPROVAL 
Alltbread reinforcing bar for use as 
reinforcing in concrete construction work 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Alltbread concrete reinforcing bar 
CURRENI' APPROVAL 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

CHRISTCHURCH 
Aspiring Enterprises 
PO Box l62~ 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Mul ti Products Limi ted 
C/- Bernard A WHack 
PO Box 20-158 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Atlas Copco NZ Ltd 
C/ - Ivan W McNicholl 
Tariff Consultant 
PO Box 1024 
WELLINGTON 
M .. G Products 
PO Box 33 -078 
TAKAPUNA 
Paykel Engineering Limited 
PO Box 5046 
AUCKLAND 
Artfleur Ltd 
4 Sheffield Cres 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Donaghys Industries Ltd 
PO Box 15-007 
Aranui 
CHRI STCHURCH 
Tamahine Holdings Ltd 
C/ - Campbell McRae Holdings Ltd 
PO Box 5556 
DUNEDIN 
Beyer Silks Ltd 
C/- Pains Customs Agency Ltd 
CPO Box 357 
AUCKLAND 
Howi ck Academy of Judo .. 

Self Defence 
PO Box 38-162 
Howick 
AUCKLAND 

Euro Agencies (NZ) Ltd 
C/ - Tariff Services Ltd 
PO Box 4026 
AUCKLAND 

Trade Aid Importers Ltd 
PO Box 18620 
CHRI STCHURCH 

Sanding .. Grinding Specialities 
Ltd 

199 Archers Road 
TAKAPUNA 

Fibre Reinforced Plastics 
(Auckl and) Ltd 

PO Box 21 146 
HENDERSON 
Industrial SpeCialists 

(1983) Limited 
PO Box 11229 
ELLERSLIE 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

CH 640119J 

CH 640l26A 

WN 620315 

AI{ 6008280 

AI{ 600804G 

CH 640l83L 

CH 640l22J 

ON 660201A 

AI{ 600836E 

AI{ 600834J 

580333A 

AI{ 600809H 

CH 640l66L 

5040830 

AI{ 600833L 

AI{ 600811K 

AI{ 600788A 

109270H 

HO 109270H 

502780C 

HO 502780C 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

WA 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

3791 


