Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/34-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
					·
39.07.629	Geodesic segmented modular fibreglass huts	CHRISTCHURCH Aspiring Enterprises PO Box 1625	99	CH 640119J	<b>A</b>
39.07.629	X-Ray safety case	CHRISTCHURCH Multi Products Limited C/- Bernard A W Hack PO Box 20-158	99	CH 640126A	A
40.09.031	Lay-flat compressed air hose in the size range 3/4 inch to 3 inch diameter in lengths up to 200 meters, the hose rated at 10/bar and specified for working temperatures of between	CHRISTCHURCH Atlas Copco NZ Ltd C/- Ivan W McNicholl Tariff Consultant PO Box 1024	99	WN 620315	<b>A</b> .
40.09.049	-30°C and -100°C Scuba diving hose being non toxic nitrite tube with a perforated neoprene cover and	WELLINGTON M & G Products PO Box 33-078	99	AK 600828D	A
40.10.019	a kevla polyester braid Transmission belts woven endless in the production process	TAKAPUNA Paykel Engineering Limited PO Box 5046	99	AK 600804G	A
48.07.095	Glassine quality clear or coloured waxed paper	AUCKLAND Artfleur Ltd 4 Sheffield Cres	99	CH 640183L	A
Section XI	Base fabrics, woven, excluding those containing wool, on condition that they will be used only as a base fabric in making plastic coated, covered or laminated fabrics	CHRISTCHURCH Donaghys Industries Ltd PO Box 15-007 Aranui CHRISTCHURCH	99	CH 640122J	WA
56.05.008	2/32mm cotton-like 100% acrylic dyed	Tamahine Holdings Ltd C/- Campbell McRae Holdings Ltd PO Box 5556 DUNEDIN	99	DN 660201A	A
58.04.027	Velvets and velveteens of synthetic/regenerated fibres	Beyer Silks Ltd C/- Pains Customs Agency Ltd CPO Box 357 AUCKLAND	99	AK 600836E	A
59.08.012	Expanded PVC sheeting grain 109 width 1200mm with knitted back fabric with special embossing	Howick Academy of Judo & Self Defence PO Box 38-162 Howick AUCKLAND	99	AK 600834J	<b>A</b>
60.01.151	CURRENT APPROVAL Polar fleece i.e. a circular knitted fabric brushed on both sides	Euro Agencies (NZ) Ltd C/- Tariff Services Ltd PO Box 4026 AUCKLAND	99	580333A	VA
60.01.151	REQUESTED APPROVAL Polar fleece i.e. a circular knitted fabric brushed on one or both sides		99	AK 600809H	VA
60.05.179	Hand crocheted bed spreads and cushion covers	Trade Aid Importers Ltd PO Box 18620 CHRISTCHURCH	99	CH 640166L	, <b>A</b>
68.04.005	CURRENT APPROVAL Grinding wheels and discs of both vitrified and resinoid bond, straight, recessed, tapered or relieved, with diameters less than 75mm or more than 305mm and/or thickness less than 3mm or more than 55mm	Sanding & Grinding Specialities Ltd 199 Archers Road TAKAPUNA	99	504083D	VA
68.04.005	REQUESTED APPROVAL Grinding wheels and discs of both vitrified and resinoid bond, straight, recessed, tapered or relieved, with diameters less than 75mm or more than 305mm and/or thickness of 3mm or		99	AK 600833L	VA
70.20.031	less or more than 55mm Continuous strand reinforcing mat	Fibre Reinforced Plastics (Auckland) Ltd PO Box 21 146	99	AK 600811K	A
70.20.031	Fibreglass roll filter media	HENDERSON Industrial Specialists (1983) Limited PO Box 11229 ELLERSLIE	99	AK 600788A	A
73.15.022) 73.15.025)	CURRENT APPROVAL Rods and bars, 6mm-30mm, of alloy steel and carbon steel, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the making of high tensile bolts		99	109270Н	VA
73.15.022) 73.15.025)	REQUESTED APPROVAL Rods and bars, 6mm - 30mm, of alloy steel and carbon steel	•	99	НО 109270Н	VA
73.15.025	CURRENT APPROVAL Allthread reinforcing bar for use as reinforcing in concrete construction work		99	502780C	VA
73.15.025	REQUESTED APPROVAL				